ACT 171

ACT 171

S.B. NO. 2043

A Bill for an Act Relating to Candidate Committee and Noncandidate Committee Organizational Reports.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 11-322, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by amending subsection (b) to read as follows:

"(b) Any change in information previously reported in the organizational report [with the exception of subsection (a)(8)] shall be electronically filed with the commission within ten days of the change being brought to the attention of the committee chairperson or treasurer."

SECTION 2. Section 11-323, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by amending subsection (b) to read as follows:

"(b) Any change in information previously reported in the organizational report[, with the exception of subsection (a)(12),] shall be electronically filed with the commission within ten days of the change being brought to the attention of the committee chairperson or treasurer."

SECTION 3. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed and stricken.

SECTION 4. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved June 27, 2022.)